
Appendix A  
Grievance Officers  

 
Berkeley  
 
UC Berkeley – Labor Relations 
2199 Addison Street, 192 University Hall 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
510.643.6001 
labrel@berkeley.edu 

San Diego  
 
Otis Crockett  
Director – Labor Relations  
9500 Gilman Drive #0921 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0921 
858-534-0296 
ocrockett@ucsd.edu  

Davis 
 
Stephen Green  
Manager 
HR Admin Bldg.  
Davis, CA 95616 
530.754.8935 
smgreen@ucdavis.edu  
 

San Francisco  
 
Shelley Patton 
Director of Labor and Employee Relations  
UCSF Medical Center and UCSF 
Campus 
3360 Geary Boulevard, Suite 301 
San Francisco, CA  94118-3324 
Phone: (415) 353-4107 
elr@ucsf.edu 
 

Irvine  
 
Sam Strafaci  
Director, Labor and Employee Relations  
111 Theory, Suite 200 
Irvine, CA 92697-4600 
949.824.4064 
sstrafac@uci.edu 
 
 

Santa Barbara  
 
Farfalla Borah 
Manager, Employee & Labor Relations  
3101 Student Affairs and Admin Svcs 
Bldg. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
805.893.4482 
Farfalla.borah@hr.ucsb.edu 
 

Los Angeles  
 
Anthony Solana 
Director, Employee & Labor Relations 
10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200 
Los Angeles, CA 90024-6543 
310-794-0860 
asolana@chr.ucla.edu 

Santa Cruz 
 
Jennifer L Schiffner  
Principal Labor Relations Consultant  
1201 Shaffer Road 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
831-459-1930 
831-458-1030Fax 
jschiffn@ucsc.edu 
 

Merced  
 
Fabiola Elizalde 
Labor Relations Lead  
5200 North Lake Road  
Merced, CA 95343 
209.228.4204 
felizalde@ucmerced.edu 

Riverside  
 
Elizabeth Sanchez 
Director, Employee and Labor Relations 
1223 University Ave., Suite 200 
Riverside, CA 92507 
951.827.1414  
esanchez@ucr.edu 
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